
County Directors for Expedited Consents - Alphabetical by County

County Director Email Address Phone Number Fax Number

Alcona John Keller kellerj2@michigan.gov 711 W. Chisholm St. 989-354-7200 989-354-7242

Alpena, MI  49707

Alger Bobbi Jo Ferguson fergusonb2@michigan.gov Courthouse Annex 906-387-4440 906-387-4710

234 W. Baraga Ave.

*Send consents to Marquette Marquette, MI  49855

Allegan Tim Click clickt@michigan.gov 3255 122nd, Ste. 300 269-673-7700 269-673-7795

Allegan, MI  49010

Alpena John Keller kellerj2@michigan.gov 711 W. Chisholm St. 989-354-7200 989-354-7242

Alpena, MI  49707

Antrim Pat Simmons simmonsp2@michigan.gov 205 E. Cayuga St. 231-533-7327 231-533-8740

P.O. Box 316

Bellaire, MI  49615

Arenac Kim Bejcek bejcekk@michigan.gov 1399 W. Center Rd. 989-895-2619 989-895-2497

*Send consents to Bay Essexville, MI  48732

Baraga Leonard Richards richardsl@michigan.gov 200 Quincy St. 906-353-4700 906-353-8415

P.O. Box 630

*Send consents to Houghton Hancock, MI  49930

Barry Tim Click clickt@michigan.gov 430 Barfield Dr. 269-948-3204 269-948-9069

Hastings, MI  49058

Bay Kim Bejcek bejcekk@michigan.gov 1399 W. Center Rd. 989-895-2619 989-895-2497

Essexville, MI  48732

Benzie Kristine Lagios lagiosk@michigan.gov 448 Court Plaza Govt. Center 231-882-1330 231-882-9078

P.O. Box 114

*Email when sending packet Beulah, MI  49617

Berrien Kathleen Valdes valdesk@michigan.gov 401 Eighth St. 269-934-2111 269-934-2115

P.O. Box 1407

Benton Harbor, MI  49023

Branch Shaun Culp culps@michigan.gov 388 Keith Wilhelm Dr. 517-279-4200 517-278-5346

Coldwater, MI  49036

Calhoun Shaun Culp culps@michigan.gov
Attn: Alisha Knotts           Adoption 

POS Manager
269-966-1414 269-966-2835

190 E. Michigan Ave.

P.O. Box 490

Battle Creek, MI  49016-0490

Cass Cindy Underwood underwoodc2@michigan.gov 325 M-62 269-467-1271 269-445-0299

Cassopolis, MI  49031-1056

Charlevoix Pat Simmons simmonsp2@michigan.gov 2229 Summit Park Dr. 231-348-1607 231-347-6211

Petoskey, MI  49770

Cheboygan Julie Sproul sproulj@michigan.gov 827 S. Huron St. 231-627-8500 231-627-8546

Cheboygan, MI  49721-2209

Chippewa Christopher Stabile stabilec@michigan.gov 463 East 3 Mile Rd. 906-635-4114 906-635-4173

Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783

Clare Mark Stevens stevensm3@michigan.gov 725 Richard Dr. 989-539-4260 989-539-5302

Harrison, MI  48625

Clinton Acting Director 105 W. Tolles Rd. 989-224-5501 989-224-8717

St. John's, MI  48879

Crawford Cynthia Gill Pushman pushmanc@michigan.gov 230 Huron 989-348-7691 989-348-2838

Grayling, MI  49738

Delta Russell Sexton sextonr2@michigan.gov Attn: Sue Asplund 906-779-4116 906-786-5350

1401 Carpenter Ave., Ste. A
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*Send consents to Dickinson Iron Mountain, MI  49801

Dickinson Russell Sexton sextonr2@michigan.gov Attn: Sue Asplund 906-779-4116 906-774-2775

1401 Carpenter Ave., Ste. A

Iron Mountain, MI  49801

Eaton Acting Director 1050 Independence Blvd. 517-543-5602 269-948-9069

Charlotte, MI  48813

Emmet Pat Simmons simmonsp2@michigan.gov 2229 Summit Park Dr. 231-348-1607 231-347-6211

Petoskey, MI  49770

Genesee Mike Milks MilksM@michigan.gov 125 E. Union St. 810-760-2637 810-760-2984

P.O. Box 1628

Flint, MI  48501

Gladwin Kim Bejcek bejcekk@michigan.gov 1399 W. Center Rd. 989-426-3327 989-895-2497

*Send consents to Bay Essexville, MI  48732

Gogebic Scott Parrott parrotts2@michigan.gov 301 E. Lead St. 906-663-6200 906-663-6230

Bessemer, MI  49911

Grand Traverse Dawn McLaughlin mclaughlind@michigan.gov 701 S. Elmwood St., Ste. 19 231-941-3900 231-922-5256

Traverse City, MI  49684-3185

Gratiot Allison Morrison morrisona2@michigan.gov Attn: Jamie Lovelace 989-875-8201 989-875-8245

201 Commerce Dr.

Ithaca, MI  48847

Hillsdale Zoe Lyons lyonsz2@michigan.gov 40 Care Dr. 517-439-2233 517-439-2272

Hillsdale, MI  49242-1096

Houghton Leonard Richards richardsl@michigan.gov 200 Quincy St. 906-482-0500 906-483-4029

P.O. Box 630

Hancock, MI  49930

Huron Irene Bazan Waller walleri@michigan.gov Attn: Brenda Buhl 810-667-0877 810-667-0888

1505 Suncrest Dr.

*Send consents to Lapeer Lapeer, MI  48446

Ingham Carol Kehoe KehoeC@michigan.gov 5303 S. Cedar St. 517-887-9792 517-887-9405

Lansing, MI  48911

Ionia Michelle Seigo seigom@michigan.gov 920 E. Lincoln 616-527-5248 616-527-5274

Ionia, MI  48846

Iosco Kara Mularz MularzK@michigan.gov 2145 E. Huron Rd. 989-362-0303 989-362-6629

East Tawas, MI  48730

Iron Scott Parrott parrotts2@michigan.gov 301 E. Lead St. 906-265-9958 906-265-6390

*Send consents to Gogebic Bessemer, MI  49911

Isabella Mark Stevens stevensm3@michigan.gov 1919 Parkland Dr. 989-772-8400 989-772-8467

Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858

Jackson Zoe Lyons lyonsz2@michigan.gov 301 E. Louis Glick Hwy. 517-780-7171 517-780-7160

Jackson, MI  49201

Kalamazoo Barbra LaRue LaRueB2@michigan.gov 322 E. Stockbridge Ave. 269-337-5000 269-337-5179

Kalamazoo, MI  49001

Kalkaska Dawn McLaughlin mclaughlind@michigan.gov 701 S. Elmwood St., Ste. 19 231-258-1200 231-258-4482

*Send consents to Grand Traverse Traverse City, MI  49684-3185

Kent Savator Selden-Johnson selden-johnsons@michigan.gov 121 Franklin St. SE, Ste. 200 616-248-1695 616-248-1035

Grand Rapids, MI  49507

Keweenaw Leonard Richards richardsl@michigan.gov 200 Quincy St. 906-482-0500 906-483-4029

P.O. Box 630

*Send consents to Houghton Hancock, MI  49930

Lake Lori Schultz Schultz2@michigan.gov 1018 Newell 231-745-8106 231-745-2930
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P.O. Box 640

White Cloud, MI  49349

Lapeer Irene Bazan Waller walleri@michigan.gov Attn: Brenda Buhl 810-667-0877 810-667-0888

1505 Suncrest Dr.

Lapeer, MI  48446

Leelanau Dawn McLaughlin mclaughlind@michigan.gov 701 S. Elmwood St., Ste. 19 231-929-0143 231-922-5256

*Send consents to Grand Traverse Traverse City, MI  49684-3185

Lenawee Timothy Kelly kellyt1@michigan.gov 1040 S. Winter St., Ste. 3013 517-264-6401 517-264-6357

Adrian, MI  49221

Livingston Renee Adorjan adorjanr@michigan.gov 1720 E. Main St., Ste. 1 517-548-0200 517-548-0298

*Send consents to Washtenaw Owosso, MI  48867

Luce Christopher Stabile stabilec@michigan.gov 463 East 3 Mile Rd. 906-293-5144 906-293-3857

*Send consents to Chippewa Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783

Mackinac Christopher Stabile stabilec@michigan.gov 463 East 3 Mile Rd. 906-643-9550 906-643-7467

*Send consents to Chippewa Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783

Macomb Michael Patterson pattersonm2@michigan.gov Attn: Yvonne Brock 586-412-6107 586-412-6141

21885 Dunham Rd., Ste. 7

Clinton Twp, MI  48036

Manistee Kristine Lagios lagiosk@michigan.gov 1672 US 31 South 231-723-8375 231-398-2106

*Email when sending packet Manistee, MI  49660

Marquette Bobbi Jo Ferguson fergusonb2@michigan.gov Courthouse Annex 906-228-9691 906-228-3393

234 W. Baraga Ave.

Marquette, MI  49855

Mason Janet Vyse-Staszak vyse-staszakj@michigan.gov 2700 Baker St. 231-845-3261 231-733-3872

P.O. Box 4290

Muskegon Heights, MI  49444

Mecosta Luther Lovell lovelll3@michigan.gov 800 Water Tower Rd. 231-796-4347 231-796-0799

Big Rapids, MI  49307

Menominee Russell Sexton sextonr2@michigan.gov Attn: Sue Asplund 906-779-4116 906-863-7426

1401 Carpenter Ave., Ste. A

*Send consents to Dickinson Iron Mountain, MI  49801

Midland Mark Stevens stevensm3@michigan.gov 1509 Washington, Ste. A 989-835-7040 989-835-7708

Midland, MI  48641

Missaukee Howard Sweeney sweeneyh@michigan.gov 10641 W. Watergate Rd. 231-779-4501 231-779-4507

P.O. Box 309

Cadillac, MI  49601

Monroe Timothy Kelly kellyt1@michigan.gov 903 S. Telegraph, Ste. A 734-243-7203 734-243-1660

Monroe, MI  48161

Montcalm Michelle Seigo seigom@michigan.gov 609 N. State 989-831-8412 616-527-5274

P.O. Box 278

Stanton, MI  48888

Montmorency John Keller kellerj2@michigan.gov 711 W. Chisholm St. 989-785-4218 989-785-2302

*Send consents to Alpena Alpena, MI  49707

Muskegon Jane R. Johnson johnsonj13@michigan.gov Attn: Cheryl Sloan 231-733-3874 231-733-3872

2700 Baker St.

P.O. Box 4290

Muskegon Heights, MI  49444

Newaygo Lori Schultz Schultz2@michigan.gov 1018 Newell 231-689-5532 231-689-5586

P.O. Box 640

White Cloud, MI  49349
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Oakland Susan Hull hulls@michigan.gov Attn: Kim Borja 248-975-4803 248-975-4855

51111 Woodward Ave.

Pontiac, MI  48342

Oceana Janet Vyse-Staszak vyse-staszakj@michigan.gov 2700 Baker St. 231-733-3874 231-733-3872

P.O. Box 4290

Muskegon Heights, MI  49444

Ogemaw Dennis Szagesh Szageshd@michigan.gov 444 E. Houghton Ave. 989-275-5107 989-345-8590

West Branch, MI  48661

Ontonagon Scott Parrott parrotts2@michigan.gov 301 E. Lead St. 906-884-4951 906-884-6323

*Send consents to Gogebic Bessemer, MI  49911

Osceola Luther Lovell lovelll3@michigan.gov 800 Water Tower Rd. 231-796-4334 231-796-0799

Big Rapids, MI  49307

Oscoda Cynthia Gill Pushman pushmanc@michigan.gov 200 W. Fifth St. 989-826-4000 989-826-3961

Mio, MI  48647

Otsego Cynthia Gill Pushman pushmanc@michigan.gov 1999 Walden Dr. 989-732-1702 989-732-8715

Gaylord, MI  49735

Ottawa Kendra Spanjer spanjerk@michigan.gov 12185 James St., Ste. 200 616-394-7206 269-621-2927

Holland, MI  49424

Presque Isle Julie Sproul sproulj@michigan.gov 827 S. Huron St. 989-734-2108 989-734-2767

*Send consents to Cheboygan Cheboygan, MI  49721-2209

Roscommon Dennis Szagesh Szageshd@michigan.gov 111 Union St. 989-275-5107 989-275-5545

Roscommon, MI  48653

Saginaw Shelly Marner Marners@michigan.gov Attn: Kathy Verdoni 989-758-2766 989-482-8242

411 E. Genesee

P.O. Box 5070

Saginaw, MI  48605

Sanilac Bill Weston westonw@michigan.gov Attn: Shelly Marner 810-648-3871 810-648-4432

515 S. Sandusky Rd.

Sandusky, MI  48471

Schoolcraft Bobbi Jo Ferguson fergusonb2@michigan.gov Courthouse Annex 906-341-2114 906-341-2110

234 W. Baraga Ave.

*Send consents to Marquette Marquette, MI  49855

Shiawassee Allison Morrison morrisona2@michigan.gov 1720 E. Main St., Ste. 1 989-725-3290 989-725-3305

Owosso, MI  48867

St. Clair Bill Weston westonw@michigan.gov 220 Fort St. 810-966-2183 810-966-2042

Port Huron, MI  48060

St. Joseph Cindy Underwood underwoodc2@michigan.gov 692 E. Main St. 269-467-1271 269-467-1229

Centreville, MI  49032

Tuscola Irene Bazan Waller walleri@michigan.gov Attn: Brenda Buhl 810-667-0877 810-667-0888

1505 Suncrest Dr.

*Send consents to Lapeer Lapeer, MI  48446

Van Buren A. David Fernandez fernandeza@michigan.gov 57150 CR 681 269-621-2811 269-621-2927

Hartford, MI  49057

Washtenaw Renee Adorjan adorjanr@michigan.gov Attn: Lisa Temple 734-481-8364 734-481-2059

22 Center St.

Ypsilanti, MI  48198-9965

Wayne Annie Ray raya@michigan.gov Attn: Letha Murray 313-456-1044 313-456-1253

3040 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 5-600

Detroit, MI  48202

Wexford Howard Sweeney sweeneyh@michigan.gov 10641 W. Watergate Rd. 231-779-4501 231-779-4507
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P.O. Box 309

Cadillac, MI  49601
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